USD 1,891,278,204 (1,890,954,728) 323,476 1,746,780,647  (1,728,160,402) 18,620,245
Euro 175,655,447 (175,474,013) 181,434  247,656,356   (225,984,292) 21,672,064
Other 8,143,093 (8,116,359) 26,734  2,987,858   (1,840,058)  1,147,800

Net balance sheet
position on financial
assets and liabilities

2,075,076,744 (2,074,545,100) 531,644 1,997,424,861  (1,955,984,752) 41,440,109

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equity and non-monetary assets are not
considered to give rise to any significant currency risk.

The following table demonstrates the Bank's sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in USD and EUR exchange rate against
UZS as at 31 December 2020 and 2019. These sensitivity coefficients are used in presenting internal currency risk to key
management personnel and represent management's assessment of possible changes in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity
analysis includes only outstanding monetary items in foreign currency and adjusts their transfer at year-end by 10% change in
foreign exchange rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the post-tax financial result and equity to possible changes in exchange
rates.

   31 December 2020 31 December
2019

USD strengthening by 10% (2019: 10%)  25,878 1,489,620
USD weakening by 10% (2019: 10%)  (25,878) (1,489,620)
EUR strengthening by 10% (2019: 10%)  14,515 1,733,765
EUR weakening by 10% (2019: 10%)   (14,515) (1,733,765)

Currency risk. The Management sets limits on the level of accepted risk in terms of currencies and in general, both at the
end of each day and within a single day, and monitors their compliance on a daily basis.

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates
on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but may reduce or create
losses in the event that unexpected movements arise. Management sets limits on the acceptable level of interest rate
discrepancy and monitors compliance with those limits on a daily basis.